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Course 
Code Course Name Core/ 

Elective 
Course Lecturer(s)  

(#-Course Coordinator) Email Venue Day Lecture/lab Time for All 
Courses 

CDS513/4 Predictive Business 
Analytics Elective 

Dr. Nur Intan Raihana Ruhaiyem# intanraihana@usm.my 
DK G31 

Monday 

Week 01 
06:15 p.m. – 07:30 p.m. 

(break) 
08:30 p.m. – 09:45 p.m. 

 
Weeks 02-07, 09-15 

06:15 p.m. – 07:30 p.m. 
(break) 

08:00 p.m. – 09:15 p.m. 
 

Week 08 – Mid 
Semester Break 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. J Joshua Thomas jjoshuathomas@usm.my 

CDS503/4 Machine Learning Core Dr. Jasy Liew Suet Yan jasyliew@usm.my Lab 5 

CDS521/4 Multimodal Information 
Retrieval Elective Prof. Dr. Putra Sumari putras@usm.my DK T 

Tuesday 
CDS512/4 Business Intelligence & 

Decision Analytics Elective 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wong Li Pei# lpwong@usm.my 

DK B Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nurul Hashimah 
Ahamed Hassain Malim nurulhashimah@usm.my 

CDS501/4 Principles & Practices of 
Data Science & Analytics Core 

Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim# nfarizah@usm.my 
Lab 5 

Wednesday 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohd Halim Mohd 
Noor halimnoor@usm.my 

CDS506/4 Research, Consultancy and 
Professional Skills Core 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Cheah Yu-N# yncheah@usm.my 

DK G31 Dr. Fadratul Hafinaz Hassan fadratul@usm.my 
Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim 
(Practicum Coordinator) nfarizah@usm.my 

CDS523/4 Forensic Analytics and 
Digital Investigations Elective Dr. Vaithegy Doraisamy vaithegy@usm.my Lab 5 Thursday 

CDS504/4 Enabling Technologies & 
Infrastructures for Big Data Core 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Chong Yung Wey# chong@usm.my 
DK G31 Friday 

Dr. Suzi Iryanti Fadilah suziiryanti@usm.my 
  
 


